from our internal records of our operations.

The pro forma balance sheet data as of December 31, 2009 is unaudited and gives effect to the conversion of all of our
preferred stock into our common stock immediately prior to the consummation of this offering. The pro forma as
adjusted balance sheet data as of December 31, 2009 is unaudited and gives effect to (1) the pro forma adjustment
above; (2) our receipt of estimated net proceeds of $   million from this offering, based on an assumed initial public
offering price of $   per share, which is the mid-point of our filing range, after deducting estimated underwriting
discounts and offering expenses payable by us and (3) the application of $594,000 of our net proceeds from this
offering to repay indebtedness under our equipment term loans, as if each had occurred as of December 31, 2009. The
pro forma as adjusted summary financial data are not necessarily indicative of what our financial position or results of
operations would have been if this offering had been completed as of the date indicated, nor are these data necessarily
indicative of our financial position or results of operations for any future date or period.

Year Ended December 31,
2005 2006 2007 2008 2009

(In thousands, except per share data)
Statement of Operations Data:
Revenues $ 13,827 $ 19,859 $ 25,198 $ 30,697 $ 37,746
Cost of revenues (1) 3,823 5,219 6,379 9,258 11,715

Gross profit 10,004 14,640 18,819 21,439 26,031

Operating expenses
Sales and marketing (1) 5,034 8,098 11,636 12,493 13,506
Research and development (1) 2,129 3,190 3,546 3,640 4,305
General and administrative (1) 3,180 4,199 5,458 6,716 6,339

Total operating expenses 10,343 15,487 20,640 22,849 24,150

Income (loss) from operations (339) (847) (1,821) (1,410) 1,881
Other income (expense)
Interest expense (299) (558) (439) (419) (270)

Edgar Filing: SPS COMMERCE INC - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 50

Other income (expense) (15) 108 120 28 (358)

Total other expense (314) (450) (319) (391) (628)
Income tax expense (23) (4) (16) (94) (91)

Net income (loss) $ (676) $ (1,301) $ (2,156) $ (1,895) $ 1,162

Net income (loss) per share
Basic $ (1.78) $ (2.93) $ (3.12) $ (1.72) $ 0.94
Fully diluted $ (1.78) $ (2.93) $ (3.12) $ (1.72) $ 0.03
Weighted average shares outstanding
Basic 379 444 692 1,101 1,232
Fully diluted 379 444 692 1,101 34,711
Pro forma net income (loss) per share (unaudited)
(2)
Basic
Fully diluted
Pro forma weighted average shares outstanding
(unaudited) (2)
Basic
Fully diluted

25

Edgar Filing: SPS COMMERCE INC - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 51

Table of Contents

As of
December 31,

2009
As of December 31, Pro Pro Forma

2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 Forma
As

Adjusted
(In thousands)

(Unaudited)

Balance Sheet Data:
Cash, cash
equivalents and
short-term
investments $ 1,609 $ 1,942 $ 6,117 $ 3,715 $ 5,931 $ 5,931
Working capital (234) (647) 4,535 3,995 4,973 4,973
Total assets 6,767 12,228 20,687 19,197 21,919 21,919